MEMORANDUM

TO: NWABSD Board of Education DATE: April 11, 2023

Members

NUMBER: 23-093

FR: Office of the Superintendent SUBJECT: Selection of Recipients,

June Nelson Scholarship 2023

ABSTRACT:

Board approval is required for NWABSD June Nelson Scholarship recipients.

ISSUE:

Discussion to review applicants and determine recipients of the 2023 NWABSD June Nelson Scholarship. Selection of recipients of the June Nelson Scholarship 2023, application materials will be presented during executive session due to FERPA.

BACKGROUND AND/OR PERTINENT INFORMATION:

This year we had 4 students apply for the NWABSD June Nelson Scholarship. Review of applications and discussion will take place in executive session due to privacy considerations.

ALTERNATIVES:

- 1. Select recipient(s) of June Nelson Scholarship 2023.
- 2. Take no final action.

ADMINISTRATION'S RECOMMENDATION:

The administration recommends board selection from the qualified applicants per discussion in executive session.